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2009 Rock'n Rooster Official Races Results

Race #1 - 7:30am

125's 3 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 1A James Shafer 1st 125 Am 820645 Hon Desert Fuel Stop, Bill Powell, Steve Bush
2 P84A  Miguel Soto 1st 125 Ex T308571 Hon
2 Laps
3 17A Brent Bangert 1st 125 Nov 126170 Hon Sand Syndicate
4 522A  Don Lockman 2nd 125 Am 584105 Yam RR 661, Dunlop, Smith Optics, Factory Backing, North County Yamaha, C&D Cycle
5 21A Brian Dawson 2nd125 Nov 893354 Hon Viejas
6 P31A  Cody Webber 2nd 125 Ex T308557 Suz
DNF
7 P19A  Dominic Bloemendal 125 Ex 1014514 Hon Tag Metals, Mom & Dad, John
250's 3 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 55x Neal Faber 1st 250 Ex 660075 Hon RR Wildwest, JNF Steel, Maxxis, All Sports Honda, Me, USMC
2 88x Travis Wood 2nd 250 Ex 957207 Hon RR Mom,Dad,J Wood Auto,Wood Motorsports,Vicg A/C, Napa, Threat Racing, IV Cycle
3 1x Christian Marthiens 3rd 250 Ex 815684 Hon Precision Concepts, Mom, Dad, Decal Works
4 113x  Jose G Macias 1st 250 Nov 1074220 Hon Factory Backing, FMF, Dunlop, Mom & Dad, Brian Welch
5 173x Eli Westrup 2nd 250 Nov 1075768 KTM All American KTM
6 421x Corey Freeman 3rd 250 Nov 1015345 Kaw ECC, O'neal, CK Welding, Excel
7 111x  Anthony Fenton 4th 250 Nov 950257 Kaw RR Fenton Construction
8 9x Cory Velarde 5th 250 Nov 1012298 Yam OTB  Twinair, Excel, RK, No Fear, EVS, Motoworld Racing.com
9 247X Gregory B Williams 6th 250 Nov 1020267 Kaw Starringracers.com, Andrew Usry, Jeremy Usry
10 68x Daniel Roth 7th 250 Nov 1067006 Yam DP, BPR, Moose, Scotts
11 8x Chaz Konarska 1st 250 Am 955303 Suz Craig Smith Performance, Decal Works
12 363x Brian Burgun 1st 250 Beg 893363 Hon Roo-Hide
2 Laps
13 212x Mitch Lane 8th 250 Nov 872908 Hon Shmerg Racing, My face
14 60x Thomas Hebert IlI 9th 250 Nov 823862 Hon Mom & Dad, Lawrick Racing, McGuire Motorsports
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Miicah Spence
Ben Larsin

Michael Martinson

Joshua Harley
Russell Madsen
Mike Chalfant
Ethan Davis

Chris Sonnenberg

DNF

Gabriel Rothermund

Cody Horn
Ryan Sutton
Brian Johnson

Open's 3 Laps

Name

Jake Oswald
Dakota Garner
Cory Brewer

Cameron Corfman

A.J. Stewart

Damian Bermudez

Nick Sandez

Thomas Wardrup
Eric Biddlecome
Dan Dirty Wisma
Andrew Garvey

Jordan Smith
Danny Naylor

Albert S. Valenzueia
Samuel Sonnenberg

Jesse Melrose

Michael Kosmas

Jordan Nragten
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2nd 250 Beg
9th 250 Nov
10th 250 Nov
3rd 250 Beg
4th 250 Beg
11th 250 Nov
12th 250 Nov
5th 250 Beg

250 Beg
250 Beg
250 Beg
250 Ex

Class
1st Open Ex
2nd Open Ex
3rd Open Ex
4th Open Ex
5th Open Ex
1st Open Am

1st Open Nov
2nd Open Am
6th Open Ex
3rd Open Am
4th Open Am
5th Open Am
7th Open Ex
2nd Open Nov
3rd Open Nov
4th Open Nov
5th Open Nov
6th Open Nov

1019692
893352
1665064
T308569
998656
1077132
1072671
894312

1076352
T296561
839850
T308553

AMA #
658628
728292
717963
738782
717964
943751
1077098
1063923
843921
1013559
823851
273078
D001041
891750
1077076
954727
893346
1005071
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ASV Levers, Panoln Oil, ODI Grips, Steel MX
Academy Rentals
Sergent Construction, Motoworldracing.com

Ride Club SD.com, WC Racing, Privateer's Garage

Troy Freeman, AXO Amedica, Steel MX.com
Dad, Mon, SDH Construction

C & D Cycle Center

No Logic Racing

Sponsors
Moto World, Rp Racing, TBT Racing, FMF, No Fear, Maxima

Threat Racing, No Fear, Team Drap

Aeromedwac, MTR, Beucus Inc., Dad

Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Moose Racing, DP Racing, Team Drap
EDR, Precision Concepts, DP Racing, Dad, Dustin

Beerbarian Motosports, Sharon's, Sand Syndicate

TnT Racing, Indio Cycle Supply, CPR Fab, Flow Exhaust, Les Walker
DB Electric, Family, Threat Racing

Cycle Gear, O'neal

Threat Racing, Mom & Dad

Beucus Inc.

Cal Cats Cakes, Two6Two Industries, IVCC< Pawliki Motorsports
Spy, No Fear, Factory Backing, Nchm, Panoli, Saerne
Rideclubsd.com

Motocross.com
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19 81 Aaron Weith 7th Open Nov 1075128 Yam
20 171 Braxton Swainston 8th Open Nov 1075665 Kaw OTB DBS Powdercoat
21 P43 Robert Bedford 8th Open Ex 1064839 Yam Bedford Tribe
22 P39 Skylar Mellby 9th Open Ex T308570 Hon
2 Laps
23 82 Brad Spavgh 9th Open Nov 1075230 KTM
24 P36 Luis Ruelas 9th Open Ex T308552 Beta RR Mama Sylvia, Baby Jaydon, Threat Racing
25 519 Michael Barton 10th Open Nov T162167 Hon Erin Brooklyn Cooper, Ranaude Racing, Ralls percion
26 131 Derek Andersen 11th Open Nov 1076482 Hon
27 224 Preston Axford 12th Open Nov 100530 Yam Mom
28 475 Shane Davis 13th Open Nov 893350 Hon
29 13 Joe Marlay 14th Open Nov 846481 Hon RR  TCM Building Specialties
30 16 Grey McWane 15th Open Nov 922385 Yam RR Mom, TnT Racing
31 311 Justin Wilson 16th Open Nov 1075647 Hon CB Rach, Mom, Carson, Becca, MAV
32 P13 Tim McFarland 10th Open Ex 842073 Hon CB
33 P30 Ryan Hulse 11th Open Ex T308562 Hon
34 50 Thomas Kirchhof 6th Open Am 1016566 Yam Imperial Valley Cycle Supply
35 T-9 Chandler Barclay 17th Open Nov T308564 Hon
36 21 Eric Herbers 18th Open Nov 843918 Hon Hot Cams,No Fear,Panolin,Dunlop, Factory Backing,Steel MX,Twin Air
DNF
37 17 Wesley Dean Open Am 842085 KTM Threat Racing, Bill Mcneer, Mom & Dad, Jeff West
Race #2 - 9:00am
Vets +30 - 3 laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 1v Craig Smith 1st Vet Ex 839856 Beta RR  Threat Racing, Precisions Concepts
2 74v Dan Malcolm 2nd Vet Ex 757510 Hon FT Factory Connection,Hwy Dirt Bikes,BRP,EVS,IMS,Dunlop, Fasst Co,Works Connection,ASV,Twin Air,Moto Master
3 66v Philippe Gorgue 1st Vet Am 1077367 Kaw
4 69v Derek Ball 1st Vet Nov 683629 Hon RR  Wife, Wild West Motorsports
5 32v Steve Grieb 2nd Vet Am 920852 Yam CB C & D Cycle Center, Moose, Smith
6 528v  Tony Gregory 2nd Vet Nov 1043 Hon Mototech, Panoline, Moto Option
7 80v Chad Houck 3rd Vet Ex 710146 Hon Desert Sport Rv, ECC, Baja Design, Mototech, Mom,Dad, Michelle&Val,PCR,
8 4v David Bailey 3rd Vet Am 870298 Beta Threat Racing, Selfs Grapghics, Donohue Painting
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Vince Grillo
Doug McCrady
Ryan Middleton
John Staggs
Brian McDuffee
Ryan Jones
Eric Gaut

lan Richardson
Jason Stratton
Eric Peterson
Bryan Simica
Craig Estrada
2 Laps

Vince Rothermund
Eric Meagher
DNF

Jason Tyler

Greg Wright

3rd Vet Nov
4th Vet Am
4th Vet Nov
5th Vet Nov
6thVet Nov
7thVet Nov
8th Vet Nov
5th Vet Am
6th Vet Am
9th Vet Nov
10th Vet Nov
11th Vet Nov

1st Vet Beg
12th Vet Nov

Vet Ex
Vet Nov

Seniors +40 3 Laps

Name

Earl Roberts
Pete Andrassy
David Wilson
Steve Fenton
Tim Theodore
Robert Stuhler
Joe Bohleu
Les Walker
Todd Barnhill
Baron Pickett
John Williams
Robbie Pippin
Mike Lane
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Class
1st Sen Ex
2nd Sen Ex
3rd Sen Ex
4th Sen Ex
5th Sen Ex
6th Sen Ex
1st Sen Nov
1st Sen Am
7th Sen Ex
2nd Sen Nov
2nd Sen Am
8th Sen Ex
3rd Sen Am

WELLS
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920002
A028363
1074024

990094
1076544
T308577
T085801

226860

278782
T-308854
1006547

924158

1076349
829901

767064
1077964

AMA #
894236
677982
869987
405511
838742
728563
469827
260517
951157
891932
607812
273966
848597
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Carlsbad Ranch Market
Erin Lowe
Sunset Sign & Graphics, High n Low Motorsports

Ralls Precision Machine
Threat Racing

Viejas Outlet Center, Butt Quack Racing
JN Stratton Specialty Coatings, SD Sportcycles

BTI
TnT Racing

ASV,Throttle Junkie.com,Motoworld Racing.com,Steelmx.com,Redlane Racing,Panolin,Freeman
Racing,Loudmouthmx

Just me baby

Tradenise Plumbing
Rebecca, Annika, Sydney, Family & Friends

Sponsors
GPR

Help this guy out !!
David Wilson Custom Cabinets, Threat Racing
Fenton Construction, EVS

Wife, Butler Racing, RS Ride, Realsports, EBD Inc.
Rider Down. Org, Acerbis

Precision Concepts, C & D Cycle, Alba
Yellow Belly Racing

Robbie's Floor Coverings
Donna,Mitch,Matt
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14 96s
15 7s
16 55s
17 410s
18 113s
19 P20s
20 32s
21 812s
22 49s
23 77s
24 120s
25 P41s
26 P29s
27 30s
28 P24s
29 P21s
30 124s
31 18s
32 12s
33 P28s
34 50s
35 13s
36 P26s
37 62s
38 75s
39 95s
40 102s
41 66s
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David Rinder
Stephen Orton
Mike West

Cliff Herzog
Duane Swainston
Peter Neumueller
David Kendrick
Matthew Cox
Kevin Cheney
Joe Harris
Dennis Green
Christian Davis
2 Laps

Chip Corfman
Richard Harrison
Mitchell Straub
Fabrice Poigin
Bryan Schmidt
Jim Pritchard

Bill Hinkle

Brad A Turk

Don Smith

John Moffet
James D Kay
Jeffrey W Smith
Paul Thomas
Joe Williamson
Keith Campbell
DNF

Diego Sada
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4th Sen Am
5th Sen Am
3rd Sen Nov
6th Sen Am
7th Sen Am
9th Sen Ex
4th Sen Nov
5th Sen Nov
6th Sen Nov
7th Sen Nov
10th Sen Ex
11thSen Ex

12th Sen Ex
8th Sen Nov
13th Sen Ex
14thSen Ex
9th Sen Nov
10th Sen Nov
8thSen Am
15th Sen Ex
11th Sen Nov
12th Sen Nov
16th Sen Ex
13th Sen Nov
14th Sen Nov
15th Sen Ex
16th Sen Nov

Sen Nov

WELLS
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400519
280840
731212
T085694
230521
308573
1016809
268950

T308551
1076270
T308584

819404
889639
T308572
T308576
941421
958824
230517
T308574
893349
813696
T308578
1078304
D001050
T296559
T085700

892693

Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
KTM

Hon
KTM
Hon
Yam
Hon
Kaw

Beta
Hon
Kaw
KTM
HDT
Hon
HON
Hon
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
KTM
Yam

KTM
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Wife and Triple J - Joshua, Jeremy and Jason

Mt. Helix Pest Control

Utopia Optics, Acerbis, Factory Backing, Winners Edge, AXO, EVO MX
Threat Racing

DBS Powder Coat, Vey's Power Sports

Kendrick Bros Racing, Ben n Fam, Rob n Kim, Precision Concepts
Decal Works, Oneal, Twin Air

RP Racing, GPR

Threat Racing,American Beta, Precision Concepts, Moose Racing, Rosa's Plane Food
Upinya Racing

HDT USA, Noleen JG, Dunlop, SRD, No Fear, Amsoil
All the Moto
Team Desert D'Oh Boys, Tina, Cheyanne, Brendan

661, Motortabs, Dunlop, RK Excel

BRT Racing
All American KTM, Wife & Dawgs

Autoproductos

UP & DOWN
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Super Seniors +50 3 Laps

OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 P40m  Larry Roeseler 1st SSen Ex 196466AA Kaw Kawasaki
2 2m Steve Prafke 2nd SSen Ex 813142 Kaw Team Terri, Club Quinsey
3 P35m  Max Galligin 3rd SSen Ex T308583 Hon
4 36m Jack Smith 4th SSen Ex 587444 KTM Clairmont Cycle
5 46m James H Pelley 5th SSen Ex D001048 Hon
6 181m  Andy Hart 1st Ssen Nov T085699 Hon
7 3m Warren Marlay 6th SSen Ex 738736 Hon RR  TCM Building Specialties
2 Laps
8 15m Pete Hatcher 7th SSen Ex 280698 KTM
9 34m Jeff Gerken 2nd SSen Nov 1077039 KTM Cunningham BMW
10 14m Jack Richmond 8th SSen Ex 280518 KTM RR Ms. Suzuki
11 8m Richard Ribley 9th SSen Ex 1000416 Yam FT Smart Performance, Thumper Talk, Apple Computer,Amsoil,Black Feather Racing
Masters +60 3 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 3R Rickert Haag 1st Master Ex 671393 KTM
2 Laps
2 1R Doc Middleton 1st Master Am 815695 Hon RR Ride Club SD.com, Dr. Middleton Optometrist
Women 3 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 464L  Weishin Woltz 1st Women Nov 891752 Yam Team Glamorous, No Fear, ASV, Sign Art, The Kahn's
2 89L Kayla Kahn 2nd Women Nov T085697 Yam Cooler Sound, No Fear, Spy, So Cal, Alba Action Sports, Team Glamorous
2 Laps
3 55L Natalie Schons 3rd Women Nov 870705 Hon Sign Art, Mototech, B&R Buggies, My beautiful MOM
4 666L Desiree Bates 4th Women Nov 998671 Hon CB Escondido Cycle Center, Aarrowhead Installations Inc., American Atheists
5 122L Donna Lane 5th Women Nov 868659 Hon Matt, Mitch, Mike
DNF
6 111 Brenda Roberts Women Beg T308579 Hon
UP & DOWN
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FEB. 22N° 2009 Rock’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCRAMBLES
Race #3 - 11:00am

Quads 3 Laps

OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 35Q Wayne Matlock 1st Quad Ex A006925 Hon FT Honda,Precision Concepts,Alba,Maxxis,Elka,TireBalls,Fly Racing,Quadtech,DWT,Renthal,IMS-Roll
2 7Q Gabriel Rascon 1st Quad Am A027377 Yam Rascon Racing, Ace Alarm
3 19Q Kyle McDaniel 2nd Quad Am A018767 Hon FT Lightforce, GPR, Precision Concepts, Spy, Pinned TV, Bdawgs Plastics, IMS
4 8Q Kevin Palmer 1st Quad Nov 921359 Hon Elka Suspension,SD Sportcycles,The Balance Center,Acupuncture,SoCalWraps,Arie Test Serv.&Repair
5 101Q  Renee Plunkett 2nd Quad Nov A028150 Yam FT A&R Construction,Critical Point Const.,Damzl Inc.,Race Tech,Two Brothers,Brian King Graphics,SMX Optics
6 63Q Gerardo Delgadillo 3rd Quad Nov A027222 KTM MFW Xtreme
7 16Q Ryan Shanahan 4th Quad Nov A023268 Hon Sergent Construction
2 Laps
8 38Q Darrell Howarth 5th Quad Nov A018402 Hon So Cal Pumping
9 61Q Lucas Leifermann 1st Quad Beg 1073700 Hon
10 53Q Stephanie McDaniel 6th Quad Nov T308590 Hon FT Damaz|
11 P25Q  Airvllo Morero 2nd Quad Ex A029959 Suz
DNF
12 T12Q  Josh Sergent Quad Am A023183 Yam Sergent Construction, Volker
13 P86Q  Zachary Hayward Quad Ex T308594 Yam
Quad Vets +35 3 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 34k Dean Sundahl 1st Quad Vet Ex A023033 Yam Afforadable Rain Gutters, Works Performance
2 1k Scott Plunkett 2nd Quad Vet Ex A018724 KTM FT A&R Construction, Panoline Oil, Utopia
3 2k Greg Holmer 3rd Quad Vet Ex A023186 Yam FT Alba,Coast Appliance Parts, Elka Jam Sportswear,Powermadd,Precision Concepts,Yoshmura
4 99k Steve Carver 1st Quad Vet Am 400381 Hon Steve Carver Realty, Carver Lending, Precision Concepts, Crisity, Max, Allie
5 7k Randy White 2nd Quad Vet Am 870296 Suz FT Family
6 4k Jason Edwards 3rdQuad Vet Am A022114 Hon FT Family, Bryanna Edwards, Fu
7 3k Wesley Feeler 4th Quad Vet Ex A016204 Yam FT Precision Concepts El Cajon
8 16k Shawn Mix 4th Quad Vet Am A027378 Hon FT Escondido Cycle Center, Born Dirty Ind., Family
9 5k Bud Stratton 5th Quad Vet Ex 920607 KTM FT JW Stratton Co., Kati
10 25k Jesse C Medina 5th Quad Vet Am 870302 Yam FT Alba Action Sports
2 Laps
11 73k Jeff Gladinus 1st Quad Vet Nov 935002 Hon FT
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12 8k Keith Blatt 2nd Quad Vet Nov A023541 Yam FT  ASV, IMS, Fluidyne, Engine Ice, Motoworld.com, Panolin, RK Racing,Hauser Racing

Race #4 - 12:15pm

Chicken Chase Mini Race
-12 and Under M/C's

OA # Name
1 15 Austin Baker
2 247 Cory Hollander
3 410 Ben Clamp
4 109 Preston Weddell
5 5 William Powell
6 7 Dale Fenton
7 111 Parker Miner
8 100 Brad Clifford
9 10 Kenna Kamery
10 4 Justin Wilson
Chicken Chase Mini Race
-12 and Under Quads
OA # Name
1 24 Antonio Perez
2 4 Cameron Baker
3 718 Blake Freeman
4 88 Kadin King
5 101 Gloree Plunkett

<‘ g& UP & DOWN
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FEB. 2270 2009 ROCK’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCRAMBLES

Motorcycle Team Race 12:45pm 6 Laps

OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 2 A.J. Stewart 1st Open Ex 717964 Yam RR  EDR, Precision Concepts, DP Racing, Dad, Dustin
643 Jake Oswald 658628 Hon Moto World, Rp Racing, TBT Racing, FMF, No Fear, Maxima
2 1v Craig Smith 1st Vet Ex 839856 Kaw RR  Threat Racing, Precisions Concepts
Larry Roeseler 196466AA Kaw Team Green, Kawasaki
3 500s Pete Andrassy 1st Sen Ex 677982 Hon Help this guy out !!
47s Earl Roberts 894236 Hon GPR
4 118 Damian Bermudez 2nd Open Ex 943751 Hon Beerbarian Motosports, Sharon's, Sand Syndicate
5 Bobby Kirby 660439 Kaw RR  Mom,Dad, Threat Racing, Thor, Eutopia, Corda Farms, Bermudez
5 3 Cameron Corfman 3rd Open Ex 738782 Beta RR  Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Moose Racing, DP Racing, Team Drap
Dakota Garner 728292 Beta Threat Racing, No Fear, Team Drap
6 4 Eric Biddlecome 4th Open Ex 843921 KTM RR DB Electric, Family, Threat Racing
17 Wesley Dean 842085 KTM Threat Racing, Bill Mcneer, Mom & Dad, Jeff West
7 88x Travis Wood 1st 250 Ex 957207 Hon RR Mom,Dad,J Wood Auto,Wood Motorsports,Vicg A/C, Napa, Threat Racing, IV Cycle
421x  Corey Freeman 1015345 Kaw ECC, O'neal, CK Welding, Excel
8 51s Scott Higgins 2nd Sen Ex 1075566 KTM RR  Kim, Sunray Solar Systems
111s Steve Fenton 405511 KTM RR Fenton Construction, EVS
9 1x Christian Marthiens 2nd 250 Ex 815684 Hon Precision Concepts, Mom, Dad, Decal Works
55x Neal Faber 660075 Hon RR  Wildwest, JNF Steel, Maxxis, All Sports Honda, Me, USMC
5 Laps
10 90s Robbie Pippin 3rd Sen Ex 273966 KTM RR Robbie's Floor Coverings
Brett Driscoll 843925 KTM Robbie's Floor Coverings, Driscoll's
11 1s David Wilson 4th Sen Ex 869987 Beta RR David Wilson Custom Cabinets, Threat Racing
2s Troy Pearce 922176 Yam CB North County Yamaha, WTW
12 24 Andrew Garvey 5th Open Ex 823851 KTM RR  Threat Racing, Mom & Dad
Aaron Swadthoct 877501 Hon RR
13 80v Chad Houck 2nd Vet Ex 710146 Hon Desert Sport Rv, ECC, Baja Design, Mototech, Mom,Dad, Michelle&Val,PCR,
Tony Gregory D001043 Hon Chad,Mototech, Panoline, Moto Option
14 48s Todd Barnhill 5th Sen Ex 951157 KTM
120s Dennis Green 1076270 Hon
15 66V Philippe Gorgue 1st Vet Am 1077367 Kaw
70v John Staggs 990094 Hon
16 4v David Bailey 2nd Vet Am 870298 Beta Threat Racing, Selfs Grapghics, Donohue Painting
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74v
3v
81

60v
69v
61s

142
519
2m
247x
9x
13v

279v
308v
1A
52
715
8x
60x

15
14
46m
44s
410s
55s
21

808
505
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Ryan Jones
Dan Malcolm
Jason Cogbill
Aaron Weith
Matt Clark
Doug McCrady
Derek Ball
Baron Pickett
Cliff Matlock
Brian McDuffee
Michael Barton
Steve Prafke
Gregory B Williams
Cory Velarde
Jason Stratton
Rich Nixon

Eric Gaut

Eric Peterson
James Shafer
Justin Sharp
Trevor Rose
Chaz Konarska
Thomas Hebert IlI

Dan Dirty Wisma
Justin J-Love
George

Jordan Nragten
James H Pelley
Bob Stuhler
Cliff Herzog
Mike West

Eric Herbers
Ryan Hulse
Jesse Melrose
Billy Middleton

wireless
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3rd Vet Ex

6th Open Ex

3rd Vet Am

6th Sen Ex

7th Open Ex

1st SSen Ex
1st 250 Nov

4th Vet Am

1st Vet Nov

1st 125 Am
1st Open Am

1st 250 Am

2nd Open Am

1st Open Nov
7th Sen Ex

1st Sen Am

8th Open Ex

9th Open Ex

T308577
757510
226872
1075128
T143228
A028363
683629
891932
T308555

T162167
813142
1020267
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278782
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T-308854
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869988
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T085694

731212

843918
T308562

954727

270406

Hon
KT™M
Yam
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Kaw
Kaw
Yam
KTM
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Suz
Hon
Hon

Hon
Yam
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon

RACERS FOR CHRIST

FT
RR

RR

CB

oTB

FT
FT

CB
CB

CB

Threat Racing

Factory Connection,Hwy Dirt Bikes,BRP,EVS,IMS,Dunlap, Fasst Co,Works Connection,ASV,Twin Air,Moto Master

All American KTM, Wife & Kids, Deanna, Jessa, Amber

Beucus Inc., Cul De Sac Racing

Erin Lowe

Wife, Wild West Motorsports

Precision Concepts, C & D Cycle, Alba
Alba

Erin Brooklyn Cooper, Ranaude Racing, Ralls percion
Team Terri, Club Quinsey

Starringracers.com, Andrew Usry, Jeremy Usry

Twinair, Excel, RK, No Fear, EVS, Motoworld Racing.com
JN Stratton Specialty Coatings, SD Sportcycles

San Diego Sportcycles

Desert Fuel Stop, Bill Powell, Steve Bush
Motoworld Racing, Jesus Christ

Me

Craig Smith Performance, Decal Works

Mom & Dad, Lawrick Racing, McGuire Motorsports
Cycle Gear, O'neal

IMS,Fluidyne,Hinson Components,Panolin Oil,Engine Ice
Motocross.com

"The Big Kid" Eddy Costa

Wife, Butler Racing, RS Ride, Realsports

Threat Racing

Utopia Optics, Acerbis, Factory Backing, Winners Edge, AXO, EVO MX
Hot Cams,No Fear,Panolin,Dunlop, Factory Backing,Steel MX,Twin Air

Rideclubsd.com
Ride Club SD.com, SixSixOne, Blitz Vision, Flexx, Royal Sunline

UP & DOWN

Garage Doors
Doors - Bpeners - Service

619-464-0116




CHICHKCD BOUNCS.

35
36

37

38
39

40

41
42

43

a4

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

ACAGEE

6s
363x
524x
8s
96s
3R
82
171
67
311
224
731v

P42

262

75s

36m

7s

59s

122s

122L

113s

812s

P44s

11

21A

17A

T DISTRICT-Z&/), 1:8 74, {

Britt Clamp

Brian Burgun
Gabriel Rothermund
John Williams
David Rinder
Rickert Haag

Brad Spavgh
Braxton Swainston
Samuel Sonnenberg
Justin Wilson
Preston Axford
Bryan Simica
Justin Cox

Dillon Ballard

Brad Looney
Albert Valenzluela
Benny Valenzuela
Paul Thomas
Craig Smith

Jack Smith
Stephen Orton
Dan Burkhart
Mike Lane

Donna Lane
Duane Swainston
Matthew Cox

4 Laps

Chris Spounias
Joshua Harley
Jordan Smith
Kameron Purdy
Brian Dawson
John Ryan Wheeler
Brent Bangert

\_—" verizonuiriess

We never stop working for yous

WELLS
FARGO

8th Sen Ex
1st 250 Beg

2nd Sen Am

1st Master Ex
2nd Open Nov

3rd Open Nov

4th Open Nov
4th Vet Ex

3rd 250 Ex

10th Open Ex

9th Sen Ex

2nd SSen Ex
3rd Sen Am

4th Sen Am

5th Sen Am

4th 250 Ex

11th Open Ex

1st 125 Ex

1st 125 Nov

815689
893363
1076352
607812
400519
671393
1075230
1075665
1077076
1075647
100530
1006547
T308592
T308598
T308597
891750
T308596
D001050
331888
587444
280840
274026
848597
868659
230521
268950

T308566

T308569
273078
270409
893354
823849
126170

Hon
Hon
Yam
Yam
Hon
KTM
KTM
Kaw
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon
KTM
Hon
Hon
KTM
Hon
KTM
KTM

Hon
Hon
KTM
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon

RACERS FOR CHRIST

oTB
oTB

CB

CB

OoTB
oTB

oTB
oTB

CB

e =
AN MOTORCYCUST AS5

FEB. 22N 2009 PRocK’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCR’AMBLES

Roo-Hide

Troy Freeman, AXO Amedica, Steel MX.com

Yellow Belly Racing

Wife and Triple J - Joshua, Jeremy and Jason, John & Terry

DBS Powdercoat

Spy, No Fear, Factory Backing, Nchm, Panoli, Saerne
Rach, Mom, Carson, Becca, MAV

Mom

BTI

Cal Cats Cakes, Two6Two Indusdries, IVCC, Paw Lick Motorsports
BRT Racing

Clairmont Cycle
Mt. Helix Pest Control

Donna,Mitch,Matt

Matt, Mitch, Mike

DBS Powder Coat, Vey's Power Sports
Decal Works, Oneal, Twin Air

Academy Rentals, Wahoos Fish Tacos
Academy Rentals

Williams/Williams Hay
Viejas, Richardson Landscape

Sand Syndicate

UP & DOWN

Garage Doors
Doors - Bpeners - Serviee

619-464-0116
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54 37s
55 15m
14m
56 3m
57 P27m
58 124s
59 P21s
60 89L
464L
61 55L
666L
62 18s
49s
63 P13
64 12s
13s
65 142
519
66 33v
67 50v
68 13
69 32s
70 187x
71
72 444
333
73 522A
74 1R
75 62s
IICADEM
Rentalf con

T DISTRICT-Z&/), 1:8 74, {

Mark Stafford
Pete Hatcher
Jack Richmond
Warren Marlay
Smokin Joe
Mark Gasseat
Bryan Schmidt
Jeff Leidy
Fabrice Poigin
Kayla Kahn
Weishin Woltz
Natalie Schons
Desiree Bates
Jim Pritchard
Kevin Cheney
Tim McFarland
Darren Moore
Bill Hinkle
John Moffet
Brian McDuffee
Michael Barton
Eric Meagher
Vince Grillo
Scott Polimeni
Joe Marlay
David Kendrick
Ethan Davis
Brian Kim

3 Laps

Cory Brewer
Danny Naylor
Don Lockman
Doc Middleton
Jeffrey W Smith

\_—" verizonuiriess

We never stop working for yous

1st Sen Nov
3rd SSen Ex

4th SSen Ex
5th SSen Ex

2nd Sen Nov
10th Sen Ex

1st Women Nov

2nd Women Nov

3rd Sen Nov

12th Open Ex

6th Sen Am

5th Open Nov

2nd Vet Nov
5th Vet Ex

6th Open Nov
4th Sen Nov
5th 250 Ex

13th Open Ex

2nd 125 Am

1st Master Am
5th Sen Nov

WELLS
FARGO

891968
280698
280518
738736
815677
297376
941421

T3088595

T308576

T085697
891752
870705
998671
958824

842073
869983
230517
813696

T162167
829901
920002
948292
846481
1016809
1072671
1066861

717963
D001041
584105
815695
1078304

Hon
KTM
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon
HDT
KTM
Hon
Yam
Yam
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
Hon
HON
Hon

Hon
KTM
KTM
Hon
Hon
Hon
Yam
Yam

Yam
Hon
Yam
Hon
Hon

RACERS FOR CHRIST

RR
RR

CB

FT

CB

RR

RR

RR
RR

AN MOTORCYCUST AS5

FEB. 22N 2009 PRocK’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCR’AMBLES

Ride Club SD.com

Ms. Suzuki
TCM Building Specialties
Heartland Meat Co.

HDT USA, Noleen JG, Dunlop, SRD, No Fear, Amsoil

Cooler Sound, No Fear, Spy, So Cal, Alba Action Sports, Team Glamorous
Team Glamorous, No Fear, ASV, Sign Art, The Kahn's

Sign Art, Mototech, B&R Buggies, My beautiful MOM

Escondido Cycle Center, Aarrowhead Installations Inc., American Atheists
All the Moto

Team Desert D'Oh Boys, Tina, Cheyanne, Brendan
661, Motortabs, Dunlop, RK Excel

Erin Brooklyn Cooper, Ranaude Racing, Ralls percion

Just me baby

Carlsbad Ranch Market

Centerpointe Capital

TCM Building Specialties

Kendrick Bros Racing, Ben n Fam, Rob n Kim, Precision Concepts
Ride Club SD.com, WC Racing, Privateer's Garage

Ride Club SD.com

Aeromedwac, MTR, Beucus Inc., Dad
Beucus

661, Dunlop, Smith Optics, Factory Backing, North County Yamaha, C&D Cycle

Ride Club SD.com, Dr. Middleton Optometrist
Thanks to my wife for getting me on these results for the team race !!

UP & DOWN

Garage Doors
Doors - Bpeners - Serviee

619-464-0116
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FEB. 22N 2009 PRocK’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCRAMBLES

DNF
76 100 Nick Sandez Open Nov 1077098 Hon
e T21 Brian Craft Open Am 767088 Hon C&D Cycle Center, Dad, Rocket Exhaust, 661
Quad Team Race 2:45pm 5 Laps
OA # Name Class AMA # BIKE Club Sponsors
1 35Q Wayne Matlock 1st Quad Ex A006925 Hon FT Honda,Precision Concepts,Alba,Maxxis,Elka, TireBalls,Fly Racing,Quadtech,DWT,Renthal,IMS-Roll
Cliff Matlock T308555 Hon Alba
2 P100Q Travis Dillon 2nd Quad Ex A010261 Hon FT Full Tilt Trophy Carts
Cameron Anderson T143230 Hon Full Tilt Trophy Carts
3 1k Scott Plunkett 1st Quad Vet Ex A018724 KTM FT A&R Construction, Panoline Oil, Utopia
2k Greg Holmer A023186 Yam FT Alba,Coast Appliance Parts, Elka Jam Sportswear,Powermadd,Precision Concepts,Yoshmura
99k Steve Carver 1st Quad Vet Am 400381 Hon Steve Carver Realty, Carver Lending, Precision Concepts, Wife Crisity, Max, Allie
5 7k Randy White 2nd Quad Vet Am 870296 Suz FT Family
4k Jason Edwards A022114 Hon FT Family, Bryanna Edwards, Fu
6 19Q Kyle McDaniel 3rd Quad Ex A018767 Hon FT Lightforce, GPR, Precision Concepts, Spy, Pinned TV, Bdawgs Plastics, IMS
McKenzie Ray 701546 Hon
7 3k Wesley Feeler 2nd Quad Vet Ex A016204 Yam FT Precision Concepts EI Cajon
5k Bud Stratton 920607 KTM FT JW Stratton Co., Kati
8 16Q Ryan Shanahan 1st Quad Am A023268 Hon Sergent Construction
T12Q  Josh Sergent A023183 Yam Sergent Construction, Volker
4 Laps
9 101Q  Renee Plunkett 4th Quad Ex A028150 Yam FT A&R Construction,Critical Point Const.,Damzl Inc.,Race Tech,Two Brothers,Brian King Graphics,SMX Optics
Frank Ramirez T308591 Yam
10 16k Shawn Mix 3rd Quad Vet Am A027378 Hon FT Escondido Cycle Center, Born Dirty Ind., Family
25k Jesse C Medina 870302 Yam FT Alba Action Sports
11 63Q Gerardo Delgadillo 5th Quad Ex A027222 KTM MFW Xtreme
Julio Valadez T308585 KTM
Stephanie
12 53Q McDaniel 6th Quad Ex T308590 Hon FT Damazl
Tyler Hall A27669 Hon FT Racer Services
13 P34Q  Guillermo Rubio 7th Quad Ex T308582 Hon
Daniel DeAnda T308581 Hon
UP & DOWN
WELLS fGarage Doors

ACADEM \_—" verizonuisiess

Reh

£ con

We never stop working for yous

FARGO

SR finkn

RACERS FOR CHRIST

Doors - Bpeners - Serviee

619-464-0116
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CHICKED, BONC S, F

FEB. 22v0 2009 ROCK’N ROOSTER EUROPEAN DESERT SCRAMBLES

14 8k Keith Blatt
73k Jeff Gladinus
15 T40Q  Lucas Auforz
84x Jose Barber
16 P99Q Marco Mercado

Fernando Husrm

Worker Points
11S Mark Baker
06S Marty Kamary
103 Jade Horn
7Q Gabriel Rascon
8Q Kevin Palmer
621Q

Josh Caster

68 Thomas Wardrup
37v Craig Estrada
16 Grey McWane

wireless

Aﬁ@g

We never stop working for yous

1st Quad Vet Nov

1st Quad Nov

8th Quad Ex

A023541 Yam FT  ASV, IMS, Fluidyne, Engine Ice, Motoworld.com, Panolin, RK Racing,Hauser Racing
935002 Hon FT

1072132 Hon Ride Club SD.com

1070325 Hon Ride Club SD.com

889384 Yam ICG

244477 Yam ICG Racing

Transfer Point / Trophy
Five Minute penalty assessed for outside race course boundaries by official
Five Minute penalty assessed for excessive speed through check point

Warning for NOT using regulation race numbers:
Must use Regulation race numbers in future race, or Risk Disqualification

Race Referee: Mark Baker 619-840-5477
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